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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 23243

MOTION TO VACATE THE PRE-HEARING ORDER

AND SET CASE FOR HEARING

The Applicant moves the Division to vacate the Pre-Hearing Order setting this case for a

contested hearing on March 16, 2023, and instead allow the case to be presented by affidavit at the

March 16, 2023, hearing. Carl Farley’s Boys Ranch Foundation does not oppose this motion.

Fasken Oil & Ranch did not respond at the time of filing this motion.
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

Fokhib

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Paula M. Vance

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 14, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Sharon T. Shaheen

P.O. Box 2307

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@montand.com

Attorney for Fasken Oil & Ranch

Leslie Weaver

Amarillo National Bank, Agent
P.O. Box 1

Amarillo, TX 79105

(806) 378-8360
Leslie.weaver@anb.com

Carl Farley’s Boys Ranch Foundation

Fokho

Paula M. Vance
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